## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/242—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	19086	85.17.009	MDA scientific, monitox personal gas detection alarm system	Free*	Free*	10
AK	19045	85.19.009	Explosion proof M.S.W. level switches, for use in monitoring high/low, interface level petroleum liquid products	Free*	Free*	10
ΑK	19062	85.19.009	Honeywell mercury switches	Free*	Free*	10
ΑK	18947	85.19.009	Sentrol roller plunger security switches	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1038	85.19.009	Thermal cut-outs to be used in making waterbed heaters	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1037	85.19.055	Termifoils, to be used in making waterbed heaters	Free*	Free	iŏ
WN	915	85.19.059	Terminals, types UKK 5-D10 and UKK 5-LA	Free*	Free*	iŏ
AK	19343	85.19.059	Wago terminal blocks, for use in making and repairing electrical and electronic equipment	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1143	85.23.021	Trompeter electronics patch panel equipment, one standard coaxial patch panel, twenty patch jacks shielded C/W RFI hood, for use with Triax cable, six patch cords	Free*		
AK	19149	90.24.011	E.N.F.M. solid front safety gauges	Free*		
ΑK	19226	90.28.009	Electronic psychrometer, dual range type	Free*	Free	99
WN	749	98.03.049	Fibre pens, peculiar to use on industrial chart records	Free*	Free*	99
				*Or such higher rate o duty as the Ministe may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 23 December 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally.
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of December 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1982/243—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that an application for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
AK	17774	84.10.029	Worthington inducer fitted centrifugal pumps	1982/203	117, 7 October 1982, p. 3291

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of December 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Railways Corporation-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Amount of Name of Contract Name and Address of Contractor Contract Bridge No. 27, Midland Line: Broken River Viaduct. Contract for cleaning and H.W. Hendriks and Sons, P.O. Box 21, 210,065.00 painting Renewal of Communications Pole Line: Whangamarino-Te Kauwhata Belfast, Christchurch Civil and Electrical Construction (N.Z.) Ltd., P.O. Box 1505, Christchurch Morris and Bailey Ltd., P.O. Box 60, Grey Street, Woodville 28,910.00 Bridge 98 NIMT: Contract for renewal 361,622.00

10/2100/9